# 504177888 01/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4224566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	Г
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	
	Name	Execution Date
STEVE QINGJUN CAI		03/01/2016
AVIJIT BHUNIA		03/01/2016
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:	TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAG	ING LLC.
Street Address:	1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15367728

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	805.579.2500
Email:	docketing@brooksacordia.com
Correspondent Name:	BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C.
Address Line 1:	31365 OAK CREST DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 225
Address Line 4:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

(805)584-6427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108-2015-001US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES K. DAWSON			
SIGNATURE:	/James K Dawson/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2017			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=2016-04-05_108-2015-001P_Assignments_executed#page1.tif				

source=2016-04-05\_108-2015-001P\_Assignments\_executed#page2.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Steve Qingjun Cai residing at Newbury Park, CA, and Avijit Bhunia residing at Newbury Park, CA (individually and collectively the "Inventors") represent that we have invented the invention(s) described in the patent application entitled "Osmotic Transport System for Evaporative Cooling" (the "INVENTION). We hereby assign and agree to assign to Teledyne Scientific & Imaging LLC., having offices at 1049 Camino Dos Rios, thousand Oaks, CA 91360 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and the patent application, without any further remuneration, as of the signature date below, or if no date is indicated, than as of the last dated signature below, for the territory including the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and including all Divisional, Continuation, Continuations-in-Part, Reissues, utility-model registrations, international registration of industrial designs, and international applications (both utility and design) describing or claiming priority to this Invention, and including all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country. Inventors shall, at their own expense, execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all assignments, contracts, recording documents, or other instruments to Teledyne Scientific & Imaging LLC. that Teledyne Scientific & Imaging LLC. deems necessary or expedient to vest all of the rights granted or to be granted to Teledyne Scientific & Imaging LLC. under this Assignment to Teledyne Scientific & Imaging LLC. or that may be otherwise necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

Signature: Name: Date:

Q. Steve

Signatu	re: Allin Bhin	
Name:		10.000
Date:	3/1/2016	

#### NOTARY PUBLIC

SEE CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFANT STATEMENT ATTACHED State of California County of

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to (or affirmed) before me on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

(month), 20\_\_\_, by proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature

(Seal)



**RECORDED: 01/13/2017** 

REEL: 040971 FRAME: 0381